

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9940-9942/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2007 in WPC No. 11818/2004  
& WPC No. 13627/2004 & WPC No. 13628/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF  
DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA THR.G.M.NORTHERN RAILWAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGMOHAN SINGH,N.R.P.H.E.WELF.ASS.&amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 25/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati, SG  
Mr. A. Sharan, ASG  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.For Respondent(s) Dr. Harish Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Praneet Ranjan,Adv.Mr .H.P. Chakravarti, adv.  
Mr. Debasis Mishra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Counsel for the caveator-respondents present in Court accept notice  
and waive service of formal notice.Notice be issued to the unrepresented respondents returnable within  
four weeks.(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master