

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No(s). 5265-5267 of 2008

UNION OF INDIA THR.G.M.NORTHERN RAILWAY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGMOHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and gone through the case papers.

We are of the view that the controversy stands concluded by a decision of this Court in Union of India & Anr. v. National Federation of the Blind & Ors. [(2013) 10 SCC 772].

The appeals are dismissed in view of the above.

.....J.  
[Madan B. Lokur]

.....J.  
[C. Nagappan]

NEW DELHI  
SEPTEMBER 04, 2014

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Meenakshi Kohli  
Date: 2014.09.06  
06:48:14 IST  
Reason:

ITEM NO.102 COURT NO.11 SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5265-5267/2008

UNION OF INDIA THR.G.M.NORTHERN RAILWAY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGMOHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for early hearing and interim relief and office report)

WITH  
W.P.(C) No. 521/2008  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and intervention)  
C.A. No. 5299/2012  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 26896/2013  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 04/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

(5265-5267/2008) Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Kheyali Sarkar, Adv.  
Ms. Jennifer John, Adv.

(521/2008) Mr. Collin Gonsalves, Adv.  
Ms. Sriparna Chatterjee, Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

(26896/2013) Mr. B. Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. F. Moonis, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Ram Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.

2

Mr. U.M. Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
(5265-5267/2008) Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

(26896/2013) Ms. Reena Singh, AAG  
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Shreya Dubey, Adv.

Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. Rajnish Bhaskar, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Meena, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 5265-5267/2008

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the Signed Order.

W.P.(C) No. 521/2008, C.A. No. 5299/2012 & SLP(C) No. 26896/2013

List these matters next week.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

[Signed Order is placed on the file]